
One year Follow-Up of Initial Teacher Education Graduates: Employment and Education Survey

Indicators  Program Level % of Respondents
Class of 2018

% of Respondents
Class of 2019

% of Respondents
Class of 2020

% of Respondents
Class of 2021

Employed
(Full/Part-time):

Undergraduate
Graduate

95.45%
100%

57.89%
78.57%

70.00%
80.77%%

50.00%
95.24%

Continuing
Education:

Undergraduate
Graduate

86.36%
0%

75.00%
14.29%

63.33%
2.60%

75.00%
4.76

Salary Range
Reported

Undergraduate
 Graduate

$35,000-$39,999
$30,000-$34,999

$35,000-$39,999
$40,000-$44,999

$45,000-$49.999
$60,000-64,999

$45,000-$49.999
$45,000-$49.999

*Response rate:

2018-Undergraduate 50.00% (n=44), Graduate 35.71% (n=28)

2019-Undergraduate 65.57% (n=61), Graduate 68.75% (n=16).

2020-Undergraduate 51.72% (n=58), Graduate 33.77% (n-77).

2021-Undergraduate 55.17% (n=58), Graduate 40.38% (n=104).

2018 summary. One year after graduation 100% of undergraduate and graduate respondents were either employed or in graduate school or both.

2019 summary. One year after graduation 100% of undergraduate and 75% of respondents are either employed or in graduate school or both.


