One year Follow-Up of Initial Teacher Education Graduates: Employment and Education Survey

Indicators	Program Level	% of Respondents Class of 2018	% of Respondents Class of 2019	% of Respondents Class of 2020	% of Respondents Class of 2021
Employed	Undergraduate	95.45%	57.89%	70.00%	50.00%
(Full/Part-time):	Graduate	100%	78.57%	80.77%%	95.24%
Continuing	Undergraduate	86.36%	75.00%	63.33%	75.00%
Education:	Graduate	0%	14.29%	2.60%	4.76
Salary Range	Undergraduate	\$35,000-\$39,999	\$35,000-\$39,999	\$45,000-\$49.999	\$45,000-\$49.999
Reported	Graduate	\$30,000-\$34,999	\$40,000-\$44,999	\$60,000-64,999	\$45,000-\$49.999

*Response rate:

2018-Undergraduate 50.00% (n=44), Graduate 35.71% (n=28)

2019-Undergraduate 65.57% (n=61), Graduate 68.75% (n=16).

2020-Undergraduate 51.72% (n=58), Graduate 33.77% (n-77).

2021-Undergraduate 55.17% (n=58), Graduate 40.38% (n=104).

2018 summary. One year after graduation 100% of undergraduate and graduate respondents were either employed or in graduate school or both.

2019 summary. One year after graduation 100% of undergraduate and 75% of respondents are either employed or in graduate school or both.